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ENERGY UNION:  
WHERE WE ARE  AND WHERE DO WE WANT TO GO? 
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How do we get there? 
• The right regulatory framework for post 2020: 

• Clean Energy for All Europeans Package (8 legislative 
proposals): https://ec.europa.eu/energy/en/news/commission-
proposes-new-rules-consumer-centred-clean-energy-transition 
 Proposal for a revised Energy Efficiency Directive 
 Proposal for a revised Energy Performance of Buildings Directive 
 Proposal for a recast of the Renewable Energy Directive 
 Proposal for a recast of the Internal Electricity Market Directive 
 Proposal for a recast of the Internal Electricity Market Regulation 
 Proposal for a recast of the ACER Regulation 
 Proposal for a Regulation on Risk-Preparedness in the Electricity Sector and 

Repealing the Security of Supply Directive 
 Proposal for a Regulation on the Governance of the Energy Union 

• Eco-design Working Plan 2016-2019 
+ Giving a clear signal to investors that the clean energy transition 
is the growth sector of the future, both through adapting our 
legislation and putting on the table an enabling environment 

 

https://ec.europa.eu/energy/en/news/commission-proposes-new-rules-consumer-centred-clean-energy-transition
https://ec.europa.eu/energy/en/news/commission-proposes-new-rules-consumer-centred-clean-energy-transition
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Variation final energy consumption - European Union - Mtoe (2005-2014) 
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Energy efficiency policy works 
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Ambitious energy efficiency 
target for 2030  
 
Enable achievement of EU 
energy efficiency targets for 
2030  
 
Accelerate building renovation 
 
Increase energy efficiency 
investments 

Energy 
efficiency 
first 

Better informed consumers 
 
Focus on alleviation of energy 
poverty 
 
Reinforce the reliability of 
energy performance 
certificates for buildings 
 
More effective energy labelling 
measures 
 
New Eco-design working plan 

A fair deal for 
all consumers 

Reinforced role of renewables 
in building energy 
performance calculations 
(EPBD) 
 
Updated Primary Energy 
Factor for electricity 
generation (PEF) 
 
Integrating renewables under 
energy saving obligations 
(EED) 
 

 

EU to be leader 
in renewables 

ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
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Cohesion Policy 2014-2020 (ERDF) 
Energy Efficiency Allocation in CESEC EU Member States  

*CESEC: Central and South Eastern Europe Connectivity  
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CP Energy 2014-2020

												ERDF and Cohesion Fund allocation to energy  2014-2020

										EUR						bn EUR				bn EUR

				Energy Efficiency in Public and Residential Buildings		Energy Efficiency in entreprises with a focus on SMEs		High efficiency co-generation and district heating		Renewable energy		Smart infrastructure (electricity and gas)		R&I and adoption of low carbon technologies		Total allocation for energy                     [bn EUR]		Total allocation for low-carbon TO4 (incl. transport)
CF+ERDF		Total CP allocation      (EU)		Percentage of EU Budget Allocated by Member State for Low-Carbon Economy

		BE		36,413,357		64,600,226		13,131,102		22,131,102		0		10,392,348		0.15		196,580,489		2.7		10,9 %

		BG		287,839,708		183,647,006		0		0		38,250,000		58,395,000		0.57		983,664,362		9.9		12,4 %

		CZ		1,220,547,359		746,247,226		92,942,859		53,439,383		236,951,838		152,655,805		2.50		2,230,196,427		24		9,5 %

		DK		0		41,451,729		0		0		0		11,469,870		0.05		41,451,729		1.5		9,3 %

		DE		1,013,249,341		374,975,031		93,076,444		121,513,627		59,563,084		251,386,074		1.91		2,491,065,187		27.9		10,5 %

		EE		154,563,830		0		82,978,723		9,574,468		0		145,175,532		0.39		296,053,191		4.5		7,1 %

		IE		84,500,000		0		0		0		0		0		0.08		87,500,000		3.4		9,4 %

		EL		422,313,289		39,449,234		30,888,145		93,563,498		331,446,152		101,840,758		1.02		1,761,423,725		20.4		10,7 %

		ES		1,011,563,222		84,895,222		0		649,661,113		234,704,874		7,531,175		1.99		3,425,263,791		37.4		10,8 %

		FR		710,740,323		54,359,046		9,647,200		423,191,079		29,780,497		136,864,323		1.36		1,818,532,860		26.7		8,0 %

		HR		271,810,805		50,000,000		80,000,000		95,000,000		20,000,000		40,000,000		0.56		531,810,805		10.7		7,0 %

		IT		1,026,066,779		348,052,607		8,674,699		199,953,031		443,609,865		32,932,271		2.06		3,345,939,757		42.7		8,9 %

		CY		31,000,000		13,000,000		1,000,000		0		0		0		0.05		45,000,000		0.874		5,8 %

		LV		331,535,850		32,555,030		26,597,247		26,597,247		41,357,460		0		0.46		480,610,521		5.6		9,4 %

		LT		448,564,799		17,377,200		73,649,781		262,468,111		174,470,740		0		0.98		903,920,129		8.4		12,4 %

		LU		3,610,915		0		0		1,805,376		0		360,192		0.01		9,166,129		0.14		27,9 %

		HU		949,465,852		206,328,795		85,948,156		879,237,504		0		0		2.12		2,443,807,721		25		11,6 %

		MT		9,955,116		5,040,000		0		31,127,364		0		0		0.05		46,122,480		0.828		6,6 %

		NL		29,816,520		26,842,451		0		12,532,607		1,881,392		50,264,470		0.12		121,337,440		1.9		6,4 %

		AT		6,093,940		74,729,396		0		0		0		16,550,000		0.10		118,156,167		4.9		4,5 %

		PL		2,148,650,865		353,268,508		787,910,436		938,928,986		1,401,261,716		453,429,462		6.08		9,551,921,818		86		11,1 %

		PT		702,869,684		113,707,283		0		159,000,000		126,000,000		383,447,659		1.49		1,590,114,998		25.8		8,0 %

		RO		1,251,170,213		0		57,446,808		94,787,234		113,122,340		15,000,000		1.53		3,407,638,298		30.8		12,6 %

		SI		186,700,000		81,253,527		14,000,000		12,000,000		19,897,800		70,157,410		0.38		281,632,005		3.9		7,3 %

		SK		586,275,034		112,500,000		185,000,000		169,000,000		0		8,358,341		1.06		1,050,275,034		15.3		6,9 %

		FI		18,926,687		55,433,477		0		0		2,803,557		87,630,934		0.16		185,793,147		3.8		5,7 %

		SE		26,198,998		60,263,374		0		5,120,358		0		90,990,548		0.18		169,998,792		3.7		5,4 %

		UK		267,122,152		134,452,118		5,500,000		421,143,499		86,936,977		270,477,546		1.19		1,390,353,852		16.4		9,8 %

		TC*		150,397,010		42,175,831		3,419,230		139,120,611		34,023,887		185,058,684		0.55		584,194,581		9.2		6,0 %

		Total		13,387,458,222		3,316,488,637		1,651,810,830		4,820,896,198		3,396,062,179		2,580,368,401		29.15		39,589,525,435		454.342

		*TC= Territorial Cooperation





EE

						Cohesion Policy 2014-2020

						Energy Efficiency Investments (in EUR)

						EUR 13.3 billion for energy efficiency in public and residential buildings

						EUR 3.4 billion for energy efficiency in enterprises, with a focus on SMEs

				Energy Efficiency in public buildings		Energy Efficiency in residential buildings		Energy Efficeincy SMEs		Energy Efficiency Large Entreprises

		BE		18,045,237		18,368,120		62,634,569		1,965,657						CESEC countries		Total EE: 6,083,696,185

		BG		110,921,400		176,918,308		183,647,006		0						BEMIP countries		Total EE: 5,077,014,719

		CZ		597,750,874		622,796,485		592,847,226		153,400,000						North Seas Energy Cooperation countries		Total EE: 1,804,848,963

		DK		0		0		41,451,729		0						South West Europe Countries		Total EE: 2,678,134,780

		DE		1,013,249,341		0		350,940,126		24,034,905

		EE		45,744,681		108,819,149		0		0

		IE		0		84,500,000		0		0						CESEC countries		6,083,696,185

		EL		194,875,829		227,437,460		39,449,234		0						BEMIP countries		5,077,014,719

		ES		421,909,694		589,653,528		81,755,732		3,139,490						North Seas Energy Cooperation countries		1,804,848,963

		FR		246,274,183		464,466,140		49,359,046		5,000,000						South West Europe Countries		2,678,134,780

		HR		181,810,805		90,000,000		20,000,000		30,000,000						Rest of EU		2,218,362,542

		IT		979,732,493		46,334,286		233,375,908		114,676,699

		CY		17,000,000		14,000,000		13,000,000		0

		LV		181,535,850		150,000,000		16,277,515		16,277,515

		LT		160,392,880		288,171,919		13,032,900		4,344,300

		LU		2,407,277		1,203,638		0		0

		HU		699,142,441		250,323,411		206,328,795		0

		MT		4,866,946		5,088,170		2,520,000		2,520,000

		NL		20,164,314		9,652,206		26,842,451		0

		AT		5,893,940		200,000		42,429,396		32,300,000

		PL		1,338,619,117		810,031,748		192,505,224		160,763,284

		PT		386,982,747		315,886,937		71,833,721		41,873,562

		RO		688,370,706		562,799,507		0		0

		SI		165,200,000		21,500,000		81,253,527		0

		SK		474,886,480		111,388,554		78,200,000		34,300,000

		FI		18,926,687		0		55,433,477		0

		SE		12,561,834		13,637,164		60,263,374		0

		UK		101,018,866		166,103,286		127,252,118		7,200,000

		TC*		130,603,232		19,793,778		41,725,831		450,000

		TOTAL		8,218,384,428		5,169,073,794		2,684,243,225		632,245,412
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Cohesion Policy 2014-2020
Energy Efficiency Investments (in bn EUR)
EU 28
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RES HLG

						Cohesion Policy 2014-2020

						RES Investments (in EUR)

						4.8 billion for renewable energy

				RES: Wind		RES: Solar		RES: Biomass		RES: Other

		BE		1,000,000		4,377,034		5,377,034		11,377,034						CESEC countries		Total RES: 1,543,541,267

		BG		0		0		0		0						BEMIP countries		Total RES: 1,196,187,029

		CZ		0		0		32,867,524		20,571,859						North Seas Energy Cooperation countries		Total RES: 930,341,784

		DK		0		0		0		0						South West Europe Countries		Total RES: 1,071,810,728

		DE		800,000		5,447,300		18,052,957		97,213,370

		EE		0		0		9,574,468		0

		IE		0		0		0		0								CESEC countries		1,543,541,267

		EL		0		0		47,399,998		46,163,500								BEMIP countries		1,196,187,029

		ES		138,772,594		170,851,552		237,806,688		102,230,279								North Seas Energy Cooperation countries		930,341,784

		FR		21,268,871		67,813,550		176,061,353		158,047,306								South West Europe Countries		1,071,810,728

		HR		0		35,000,000		60,000,000		0								The rest of EU		223,601,282

		IT		12,157,196		108,478,606		40,207,021		39,110,208

		CY		0		0		0		0

		LV		0		0		26,597,247		0

		LT		1,158,480		1,158,480		259,571,911		579,240

		LU		0		0		902,688		902,688

		HU		0		264,002,373		365,047,893		250,187,238

		MT		0		31,127,364		0		0

		AT		0		0		0		0

		PL		173,796,628		369,635,520		283,651,499		111,845,339

		PT		0		4,000,000		5,000,000		150,000,000

		RO		0		0		85,308,511		9,478,723

		SI		2,000,000		6,000,000		2,000,000		2,000,000

		SK		0		65,750,000		55,270,000		47,980,000

		FI		0		0		0		0

		SE		1,835,128		0		3,285,230		0

		UK		57,916,700		56,365,433		55,791,777		251,069,589

		TC*		21,362,676		21,999,645		27,157,007		68,601,282

		TOTAL		432,068,273		1,212,006,857		1,796,930,806		1,367,357,655

																				CESEC countries		1,543,541,267

																				BEMIP countries		1,363,044,317

																				North Seas Energy Cooperation countries		1,017,012,117

																				South West Europe Countries		1,231,852,193

																				Total RES EU 28		4,820,896,198
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EE HLG chart

				EU Budget by Member State: Low-Carbon Economy                           EUR billion				Percentage of EU Budget Allocated by Member State for Low-Carbon Economy

		BE		196,580,489		0.196		10,9 %

		BG		983,664,362		0.983		12,4 %

		CZ		2,230,196,427		2.2		9,5 %

		DK		41,451,729		0.41		9,3 %

		DE		2,491,065,187		2.4		10,5 %

		EE		296,053,191		0.296		7,1 %

		IE		87,500,000		0.087		9,4 %

		EL		1,761,423,725		1.7		10,7 %

		ES		3,425,263,791		3.4		10,8 %

		FR		1,818,532,860		1.8		8,0 %

		HR		531,810,805		0.531		7,0 %

		IT		3,345,939,757		3.3		8,9 %

		CY		45,000,000		0.045		5,8 %

		LV		480,610,521		0.48		9,4 %

		LT		903,920,129		0.903		12,4 %

		LU		9,166,129		0.009		27,9 %

		HU		2,443,807,721		2.4		11,6 %

		MT		46,122,480		0.046		6,6 %

		NL		121,337,440		0.121		6,4 %

		AT		118,156,167		0.118		4,5 %

		PL		9,551,921,818		9.5		11,1 %

		PT		1,590,114,998		1.5		8,0 %

		RO		3,407,638,298		3.4		12,6 %

		SI		281,632,005		0.281		7,3 %

		SK		1,050,275,034		1.05		6,9 %

		FI		185,793,147		0.185		5,7 %

		SE		169,998,792		0.169		5,4 %

		UK		1,390,353,852		1.4		9,8 %

		TC*		584,194,581		0.584		6,0 %

		Total		39,589,525,435

				EU Budget by Member State: Low-Carbon Economy                           EUR billion
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*TC= territorial cooperation

Energy efficiency in public and residential buildings

Energy efficiency in enterprises with a focus on SMEs

High efficiency co-generation and district heating

Renewable energy

Smart energy infrastructure (electricity&gas)

R&I and adoption of low-carbon technologies

ERDF and Cohesion Fund allocations to energy and low-carbon R&I 2014-2020
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						Cohesion Policy 2014-2020

						Energy Efficiency Investments (in EUR)

						EUR 13.3 billion for energy efficiency in public and residential buildings

						EUR 3.4 billion for energy efficiency in enterprises, with a focus on SMEs

				Energy Efficiency in public buildings		Energy Efficiency in residential buildings		Energy Efficeincy SMEs		Energy Efficiency Large Entreprises

		MS

		BE		18,045,237		18,368,120		62,634,569		1,965,657						CESEC total EE		6,083,696,185				CESEC EU Member States		6,083,696,185

		BG		110,921,400		176,918,308		183,647,006		0						Rest of the EU		10,428,296,939				Rest of the EU		10,428,296,939

		CZ		597,750,874		622,796,485		592,847,226		153,400,000						TC		192,572,841				Territorial Cooperation		192,572,841

		DK		0		0		41,451,729		0								16,704,565,965

		DE		1,013,249,341		0		350,940,126		24,034,905

		EE		45,744,681		108,819,149		0		0

		IE		0		84,500,000		0		0						471,486,714

		EL		194,875,829		227,437,460		39,449,234		0						461,762,523

		ES		421,909,694		589,653,528		81,755,732		3,139,490						321,810,805

		FR		246,274,183		464,466,140		49,359,046		5,000,000						1,374,119,386

		HR		181,810,805		90,000,000		20,000,000		30,000,000						1,155,794,647

		IT		979,732,493		46,334,286		233,375,908		114,676,699						80,823,336

		CY		17,000,000		14,000,000		13,000,000		0						1,251,170,213

		LV		181,535,850		150,000,000		16,277,515		16,277,515						267,953,527

		LT		160,392,880		288,171,919		13,032,900		4,344,300						698,775,034

		LU		2,407,277		1,203,638		0		0

		HU		699,142,441		250,323,411		206,328,795		0						6,083,696,185

		MT		4,866,946		5,088,170		2,520,000		2,520,000

		NL		20,164,314		9,652,206		26,842,451		0

		AT		5,893,940		200,000		42,429,396		32,300,000

		PL		1,338,619,117		810,031,748		192,505,224		160,763,284

		PT		386,982,747		315,886,937		71,833,721		41,873,562

		RO		688,370,706		562,799,507		0		0

		SI		165,200,000		21,500,000		81,253,527		0

		SK		474,886,480		111,388,554		78,200,000		34,300,000

		FI		18,926,687		0		55,433,477		0

		SE		12,561,834		13,637,164		60,263,374		0

		UK		101,018,866		166,103,286		127,252,118		7,200,000

		TC*		130,603,232		19,793,778		41,725,831		450,000						192,572,841

		Total		8,218,384,428		5,169,073,794		2,684,243,225		632,245,412		16,703,946,859

												16,703,946,859





		

						Energy Efficiency in public buildings		Energy Efficiency in residential buildings		Energy Efficeincy SMEs		Energy Efficiency Large Entreprises

				MS

				BE		18,045,237		18,368,120		62,634,569		1,965,657										EE in public buildings		EE in residential buildings		EE SMEs		EE Large Entreprises

				BG		110,921,400		176,918,308		183,647,006		0

				CZ		597,750,874		622,796,485		592,847,226		153,400,000								BG		110,921,400		176,918,308		183,647,006		0

				DK		0		0		41,451,729		0								EL		194,875,829		227,437,460		39,449,234		0

				DE		1,013,249,341		0		350,940,126		24,034,905								HR		181,810,805		90,000,000		20,000,000		30,000,000

				EE		45,744,681		108,819,149		0		0								IT		979,732,493		46,334,286		233,375,908		114,676,699

																				HU		699,142,441		250,323,411		206,328,795		0

				IE		0		84,500,000		0		0								AT		5,893,940		200,000		42,429,396		32,300,000

				EL		194,875,829		227,437,460		39,449,234		0								RO		688,370,706		562,799,507		0		50000000

				ES		421,909,694		589,653,528		81,755,732		3,139,490								SI		165,200,000		21,500,000		81,253,527		0

				FR		246,274,183		464,466,140		49,359,046		5,000,000								SK		474,886,480		111,388,554		78,200,000		34,300,000

				HR		181,810,805		90,000,000		20,000,000		30,000,000										3,500,834,094		1,486,901,526		884,683,866		261,276,699		6,133,696,185

				IT		979,732,493		46,334,286		233,375,908		114,676,699

				CY		17,000,000		14,000,000		13,000,000		0

				LV		181,535,850		150,000,000		16,277,515		16,277,515

				LT		160,392,880		288,171,919		13,032,900		4,344,300

				LU		2,407,277		1,203,638		0		0

				HU		699,142,441		250,323,411		206,328,795		0

				MT		4,866,946		5,088,170		2,520,000		2,520,000

				NL		20,164,314		9,652,206		26,842,451		0

				AT		5,893,940		200,000		42,429,396		32,300,000

				PL		1,338,619,117		810,031,748		192,505,224		160,763,284

				PT		386,982,747		315,886,937		71,833,721		41,873,562

				RO		688,370,706		562,799,507		0		50,000,000

				SI		165,200,000		21,500,000		81,253,527		0

				SK		474,886,480		111,388,554		78,200,000		34,300,000

				FI		18,926,687		0		55,433,477		0

				SE		12,561,834		13,637,164		60,263,374		0

				UK		101,018,866		166,103,286		127,252,118		7,200,000

				TC*		130,603,232		19,793,778		41,725,831		450,000
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Investment needs in the energy system 

 In 2016-20 average 
investments needed 269 
bn/year to reach binding 
2020 targets. 

 
 In 2021-30 in EUCO30 

scenario,  average of 
379/year to reach 2030 
targets (40% GHG, 27% 
RES, 30%EE) 
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• Supporting the project 
pipeline at EU and local 
level 

 
• Project Development 

Assistance facilities 
 
• "One-stop-shops" 

Assistance and 
aggregation 

De-risking 

• Deploying Financial 
Instruments and flexible 
energy efficiency and 
renewable financing 
platforms 

 
• Building on EFSI blending 

with ESIF funds 
 

• Understanding the 
risks and benefits for 
financiers and investors 

 
• The De-risking Energy 

Efficiency Platform 
 

• Commonly accepted 
underwriting framework 

MAJOR GOALS 

More effective use of 
public funds 

THE "SMART FINANCE FOR SMART BUILDINGS" INITIATIVE 
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 I. More effective use of public funds deploying 
financial instruments  

• Making more use of financial instruments,  
to achieve high leverage ratios. 

• Flexible financing platforms at national  
level, mixing different strands of public  
financing (i.e. ESIF, EFSI). 

• On-line EU mapping tool to understand how public funds can 
be used to support energy efficiency in Europe. 

• An initiative to make the use of Energy Performance 
Contracting more accessible to the public sector   
(in September 2017 Eurostat updated its guidance on the 
accounting treatment of Energy Performance Contracts). 

• Sustainable Energy Investment Forums  
Riga, Prague, Copenhagen, Madrid, Dublin, Milan, Warsaw, Paris 
… 
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II. Providing aggregation and assistance for 
project development 

• Reinforce Project Development 
Assistance (PDA) facilities at the 
EU level to help project promoters 
bring their ideas to maturity. 
• ELENA, via EIB (PDA facility 

funded through the European 
Commission’s Horizon 2020 
programme) 

• PDA calls launched by EASME for 
smaller projects 

 
• Development of dedicated local or 

regional one-stop-shops for 
project developers. 
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European Local ENergy Assistance (ELENA) 

• Established in 2009, managed by the EIB and the European 
Commission 

• Grant for preparation (not implementation) of 
investment programmes 

• Minimum leverage: 20 for energy projects, e.g.  
• EE renovations of public and private buildings 

• Street and traffic lighting 

• Integration of renewable energy sources into the buildings 

• Investments in district heating/cooling networks 

• Almost EUR 100m awarded to projects supporting approx. 
EUR 3.8 bn investments 



CLEAN ENERGY FOR ALL EUROPEANS 

III. De-risking energy efficiency investments 

• Change the risks perception related to energy efficiency 
investments - in collaboration with the Energy Efficiency 
Financial Institutions Group (EEFIG): 

 

• The De-risking Energy Efficiency  
Platform (DEEP), an open source  
database containing real performance  
data of energy efficiency projects  
(> 10.000 energy efficiency projects).  

• http://deep.eefig.eu 
 

• An Underwriting toolkit on the  
value and risk appraisal of  
energy efficiency investments  
(released on 22 June 2017). 
 http://valueandrisk.eefig.eu 

 

http://deep.eefig.eu/
http://valueandrisk.eefig.eu/
http://valueandrisk.eefig.eu/
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 #EnergyUnion 

 
 

Thank you for your attention! 
 

tudor.constantinescu@ec.europa.eu 
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